Version: 1.1
Issued Date: 2026/06/18
Data Sheet
(規格書)
產品名稱 (Product) Bluetooth Low Energy Module
解決方案 (Solution) Nordic nRF54L15 / nRF54L10 / nRF54L05
  QFN Package
產品型號 (Model No.) AN54LQ-P15 / AN54LQ-P10 / AN54LQ-P05

T 0.30 ±0.05
25
4.3. Order code
Each model has two options of packaging. Please use following part no. when placing order
to us.
AN54LQ-15 Series
Model Tray Tape & Reel
AN54LQ-15
(PET) MD-240A8-001
MD-240A8-001R
(APET) MD-240A8-001A
AN54LQ-P15
(PET) MD-240A8-002
MD-240A8-002R
(APET) MD-240A8-002A
AN54LQ-U15
(PET) MD-240A8-003
MD-240A8-003R
(APET) MD-240A8-003A
MPQ of Reel packaging is 1,500 pcs and Tray packaging is 88 pcs.
AN54LQ-10 Series
Model Tray Tape & Reel
AN54LQ-10
(PET) MD-240A8-011
MD-240A8-011R
(APET) MD-240A8-011A
AN54LQ-P10
(PET) MD-240A8-012
MD-240A8-012R
(APET) MD-240A8-012A
AN54LQ-U10
(PET) MD-240A8-013
MD-240A8-013R
(APET) MD-240A8-013A
MPQ of Reel packaging is 1,500 pcs and Tray packaging is 88 pcs.
26
AN54LQ-05 Series
Model Tray Tape & Reel
AN54LQ-05
(PET) MD-240A8-014
MD-240A8-014R
(APET) MD-240A8-014A
AN54LQ-P05
(PET) MD-240A8-015
MD-240A8-015R
(APET) MD-240A8-015A
AN54LQ-U05
(PET) MD-240A8-016
MD-240A8-016R
(APET) MD-240A8-016A
MPQ of Reel packaging is 1,500 pcs and Tray packaging is 88 pcs.
27
5. Specification
Any technical spec shall refer to Nordic’s official documents as final reference. Contents